
Standard Form Number: SF-CIOOD.48
Revised on: May,2004

Notice of Award

l{:]t_c-e_! 
nereby served that you have been awarded the contract to suppry for the supply ANDDELIVERY OF ICT EQUIPIITENT rOR THE CBMS . CITY WIDE (6+BRGYS) With AN AggrEgAtCamount of rhree Hundred Five Thousand sixty six ( p305,066.00) pesos based o. G LL, 

"racondirions in the accompanying quotations rrt itt"d o, ixtou"i za, zoziir,"pprf se"tion52. tb).

A purchase.order will be prepared and release within (5) days from the issuance of Notice ofAward. Failure to accept the purchase order wthin 1sy a"f. ,rrun u" suffcient grormd for the cityGovemment of sorsogon to carrcel the said p*"rrr."'#", wrthout preluJice--a *p".i"g o,r,*sanction as the City Govemment may deem proper.

"il#;,..

November 4, 2022

MR RYANBf,LLDZA
Branch Manager
DENVER COMPUTER SHOPPE, INC
2/F Femando's Mall, Rizal Streer
Sorsogon City

Dear Mr. Belleza,

Conforme:

MR.R BELLEZA
Branc
D

clvtl sECUR IryUNIT
LGU :Sor onC

r.,'lisil.o
rlr50t'r0ll CITI

d\l
0

g,

li

COMPLIER SHOP, INC

,(

{t $:$ti l:0
emando's Mall, Rizal Street ,:I

orsogon City

1

)y',tD

Date: lt
NOi/ t'l :::2

,r i[

'.w,
otP /64?0/21/OeJ 11€6

lll1:
-

I oo n 0l
ce

L

titlt
tl
l1



'o
GITY @E

Offace of
N

rvil=I
-tFEl*-

o
cf
LU
J
-J
co

IJ

z
z

&
tJ

<d,-- E9-Ei 3

-?.-
_JU

ContractNo. 2238-2022 S\P

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT made this 7o dry of Novcmbcr , 2022 between M.o. Dstcr f,. Hamor ,
City Mayor, City of Sorsogon Philippines ( hereinafter called the * Entity" ) of the one part and
RYAN BELLEZA Branch Manager DENVf,R COMPUTER SHOPPf, 

' 
INC. ( hereinafter called

the "Supplier" ) ofthe olher part:

WHEREAS the Entity invired Bids for certain goods and ancillary services, viz SUPPLY AND

DELIVERY OF ICT EQUIPMENT FOR TEE CBMS - CTIY WIDE (6,1-BRGYS) and has accepted a Bid

by the Supplier for the supply of those goods and services in the sum Three Hundred Five Thousand

Sirty Str ( P305,066.00) Pesos (hereinafter called 'ifie Contract Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are

respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.

The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and

Regulafions of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and

construed as integral part of this Agreement, vi:.:

Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
i. Schedule of Requirements;
ii TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. General and Special Conditions of Contract; and

iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any

ll. Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and

Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

FICr"'l Bid form, including all the documentVstatements contained in the Bidder's

bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.g.,

Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections

to the bid, ifany, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

Performance Security;

, i r!r Ii {,1ri 0(vC,i $ilotice 
of Award of Contract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and

t{ i: lU L fb,f,"r contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the

2

ir.l

I

t:
i-

ilY'.
n.\ i[

unng Entity concemed in the PBDs. Winnins bidder asrees that
ional contract documents or information PPB

that are subseouentlv reouired for submission after the contract executton.

n consideration for the sum of Three Hundred Five Thousand Siirfy Stx (
06600) Paos or such other sums as may be ascertained, DENVER

SHOPPE, INC. agrees to viz SUPPLY AND DELMRY OF ICT
UIPMENT FOR THE CBMS - CITY WIDE (6+BRGYS) in accordance with

Ir:\ r

ffi
UM
ts[--._-

11 'titl\

i its Bid.

DU o 0

lli

]r

{}TJMU

such as the Notice to Proc',eed. Variation Orders. and Warrantv Securitv.
shall likewfu€ form nart ofthe Contract

.:ll1:"2



The Ci\t Government of Sorsagon- agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in4.

accordance with the terms of the Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the Parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executecl in

accordance with the laws of the Republic of the andyear first above written.

I

,Uh^/ Htrro.MA.

Ci4t ivfayor

.for:

CITY GO''ERNMENT OF SORSOGON

RY

Manager

for,

DENVER COMPUTER SHOPPE , INC.

ACKNOWLU)GEMNT

REUBLIC OF TIIE PTilLPPINES )
PRO\,IINCE OF SORSOGON )
CITl,bF SORSOGON )

t7
BEFORE lr4Bthis _- day

Provtnce of Sorsogon Philippines' personally appeared :

NANTE

N,LA. ESTERE. HAIvIOR

ATTY.
Doc No.
Page No. ROLL

, . Known to me to be the same persons who executed the forgoing instrument and

acknorvledged to me that the same is free and volurtary act and deed of the entities whrch they represent

respectiveiy.

This in$rument , is a CONTRACT consisting of two (2) page (exclusive of attachments)

includrng prg. on *f"ch this acknowledgement is wntten anJ signed by the parties.hereto on the left

m"rgin Ji 
""-.t 

u"a .u".y fug. thereof uid th.it witness ' and sealed with my notarial seal'

IN WITNESS \\T{EREOF. I have hereunto set my hand the day, the year and place

above written.

2Lt22rnthe CitY of Sorsogon"

T AX IDENTIFICATION NTTVBER

948-889-852

ARY PI-IBLIC

JR.

31,2A23
NO. s9929

12-13-2021
12-2a-2o.21BookNo.

Series of PTR CITY

,

es



Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-56
Revised on: May 24,2004

NOTICE TO PROCEED

November 7, 2022

MR" RYANBELLEZA
Branch Manager
DENVER COMPUTER SHOPPE, INC.
2/F Femando's Mall, Rizal Street
Sorsogon City

Dear Mr. Belleza,

The attached Contract Agr€ement having been approvd notice is hereby given to DENVER

COMPUTER SHOP, INC. that delivery may @mmence on the SUpruY AND DELMRY OF ICT

EQUIPMENT FOR TIIE CBMS. CITY WIDE (64-BRGYS) , CffCCtiVC iMMCdiAtCIY.

Please acknowledge receip and accelance of this notice by signing both copies in the space

provided below.

Very truly yours,

E. HAMOR
City Mayor

I acknowledge rec€ipt of this

Name of the Representative

Authorized Signature:

o --;1w;

r-
I

i l\I', '-,'r!D'TYIJN'T

ll rc
eLpo fuct4

l IP

otrce on

Bidder:

0

;-

v11
6'1"
llrlTli lt-l[l-Y 1i

nn

t) oO U U

,i
e

I ]r

c13 t/t (J
'iull5i.)(')ol( elt\

('.: y_1

ti

n


